

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8107 OF 2010

B.S.N.L.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VODAFONE ESSAR GUJARAT LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8108/2010:

(With application for stay and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8269/2010:

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok,ASG
Ms. Maneesha Dhir,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar,Adv.

For Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar,Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar,Adv.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dhillon,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Mongia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the appeals are admitted.

Since the question of law raised in these appeals is of public importance, list these appeals for final hearing on 1st

November, 2012 (non-miscellaneous day).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER